

TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE 2023-2024

Grade	Pre-Kindergarten		Kindergarten		Grammar		Secondary	
	3 days a week		3-Day: 3 days a week		5-Day Kindergarten Grades 1-6		Grades 7-12	
Tuition	Annually	Monthly	Annually	Monthly	Annually	Monthly	Annually	Monthly
1st (Eldest) & 2nd Child	\$5,370	\$448	\$11,270	\$939	\$14,020	\$1,168	\$15,400	\$1,283
3rd Child (10% Discount)	\$4,833	\$403	\$10,143	\$845	\$12,618	\$1,052	\$13,860	\$1,155
4 th Child (25% Discount)	\$4,028	\$336	\$8,453	\$704	\$10,515	\$876	\$11,550	\$963
5th+ Child (50% Discount)	\$2,865	\$224	\$5,635	\$470	\$7,010	\$584	\$7,700	\$642

FEES

Application Fee \$100 per new student applicant, **non-refundable**

Enrollment Fee \$100 per new student, non-refundable, due with contract within 10 days of acceptance

\$50 per current student in all grades, non-refundable, due January 20, 2023

Facility Fee \$700 per family, non-refundable, due January 20, 2023 for current families

Due within 10 days of acceptance along with completed enrollment contract for new families

Activity Fee \$100 per Pre-K student, \$200 per K-6 student; \$250 per 7-8 student; \$350 per 9-12 student, rolled into

tuition payments. This fee covers field trips and grade-specific trips and retreats, consumable workbooks, classroom events, House shirts, PSAT test fees, high school Protocol, etc. This fee does

not include school supplies, class/house parties, athletics, or hot lunch.

TUITION AND ACTIVITY FEE PAID IN FULL

Families who pay their tuition in full by May 15, 2023 will be given a 2% discount off their total tuition excluding activity fees.

TUITION AND ACTIVITY FEE PAID IN PAYMENTS

Billed according to the selected payment plan, due on the 15th of each month.

PASTOR'S DISCOUNT

Pastors engaged in full-time ministry receive a 30% tuition discount.

FINANCIAL AID

Financial aid is determined by a third party (FACTS Management Company) and is available to all eligible families. Families are required to submit their online application **by January 20, 2023**. Financial aid for new families is awarded after acceptance. Financial aid applies to tuition only, exclusive of school fees. See www.pccs.org/admissions for more details.

PARENT PARTNERSHIP HOURS

Because Providence acts as an extension of the families, each family is required to serve partnership hours. In lieu of the required hours, each family may opt to pay \$20 per required hour.

35 Hours for five-day kindergarten and grades 1-12; 17 Hours for three-day kindergarten; 10 Hours for pre-kindergarten.